

¢
SLP(C)No. 21288-21289 OF 2003
ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21288-21289/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2003 in Appeal (Lodging) No. 798/03 as well as Notice of Motion No.2859/2003 in Appeal (Lodging 798/03) of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DABHOL POWR CO. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA POWER DEV. CORPN. LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.P. Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.,
Ms.Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.,
Mr.Abhinav Vashist,Adv.,
Ms.Rashmi Katpalia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.,

Mr.T.R. Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.,

Mr.S.Merchant,Adv.,
Ms.Bina Gupta,Adv.,
Mrs.Vanita Bhargava,Adv.,
Ms.Nina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Notice on the stay also. Tag on with SLP(c) No.16546/2003.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Prem Parkash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master